

## Centre for IAS & Other Competitive Examinations PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH



(Established under the Panjab University Act No. VII of 1947) Phone: +91-172- 784156, 2534367; Intercom: 4380 (Director); 4367 (Office)

## <u>Admission Notice</u> <u>IAS(Preliminary) January' 2023 Batch</u>

This is for the information of students and public in general that the Centre for IAS and Other Competitive Examinations, Panjab University, Chandigarh, is commencing the IAS(Preliminary) Batch for the Preparation of upcoming UPSC IAS Examination. The Registration shall begin **22<sup>nd</sup> December' 2022** onwards in Online Mode through the link mentioned below: https://forms.gle/NyWLmJV78TwDpqbe9

## The Registration for this Course is FREE OF COST.

Last date for Registration is 13<sup>th</sup> January' 2023. Admission to this IAS(Preliminary) Batch shall be based on the Entrance Test to be held on 17<sup>th</sup> January' 2023 (Tuesday) from 12:00noon to 1:00pm. The Classes shall commence from 31<sup>st</sup> January' 2023 onwards. The duration of this Course shall be 3.5Months.

The course shall have experienced and distinguished faculty of Panjab University Departments/Colleges delivering and disseminating lectures. Centre arranges Expert Talks/Special Lectures by Currently Serving IAS Officers/Ex-Civil Servants/Bureaucrats/State Civil Service Executives/Judges etc. to assist students in comprehensive preparation of the UPSC Civil Service Examinations.

The course shall have regular tests and discussion forums to enable students to identify their limitations and enhance their knowledge base. The Centre also has a well-equipped Library for use by the students. Other details are available at *www.iasc.puchd.ac.in* 

The admission	on and fee	e details are	as under:
I no uumbon	) ii uiiu 100	actuils are	us unacr.

1.	Link for Registration	https://forms.gle/NyWLmJV78TwDpqbe9
2.	Last date for	13 <sup>th</sup> January' 2023
	Submission of	
	Admission form	
3.	Date of Entrance	17 <sup>th</sup> January' 2023
	Test	
4.	Time of Test	12:00 noon to 1:00pm
5.	Commencement of	31 <sup>st</sup> January' 2023
	Classes	
6.	Duration of the	<b>3.5 months</b> (Approximately)
	Program	
7.	Fee Structure	Rs. 26,000/- + 18% GST (for Gen. Category)
		Rs. 13,000/- + 18%GST (for SC/ST Category)
8.	Eligibility for	Graduate Degree from any recognized University OR Final
	Admission	Year Students.
9.	Timing of classes	3:00pm to 6:00pm

For More Details Contact: Office: 9815857166, 8283885577 Coordinator: 9915810297 Honorary Director: 9815968085 Email: <u>iasc@pu.ac.in</u> Website <u>www.iasc.puchd.ac.in</u>